
 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023 

SUMMER INTENSIVE  

 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

 
Tuesday 11 April – Friday 14 April 2021 
 
Monday 17 April - Friday 5 May  
 

Orientation week  
 
STUDIO WORK/PLEIN-AIR  

Monday 8 May - Friday 26 May 2021 
 

ANATOMY COURSE 

Monday 29 May – 2 June 2021 
 
Monday 5 June – Friday 9 June 2021 

Composition week   
 
Museum practice   
 

Monday 12 June – Thursday 20 July 2021 Plein-air and Portraiture    
 

Friday 21 July 2021 Mid-term examination 
 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

 
 
Monday 24 July – Thursday 27 July 
 

 
Plein-air/portraiture based on weather 
conditions 

Friday 28 July Individual Critique 
 

Saturday 29 July 2023 – Sunday 3 September 2023 –  BREAK 
 
Monday 2 September – Wednesday 28 
September  
 

Studio work 

29 September  
 

Final Examination 

 

 

Summer Intensive program is a One-Year program that has a shifted time frame, but the 
same number of class hours assigned for one academic year.  

During the Summer Intensive program students attend 3 evening classes per week in 
the period April – July, and September. In July there are only day classes.  



 

 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

All workshops, evening classes and academic studies are suspended on the days of 
public holidays indicated in the calendar.  

 

 

Public holidays: 
 

 

APRIL 

April 5th Easter Monday 

April 25th Liberation day  

 

MAY 

1st May Labor Day  

 

JUNE 

2nd June Republic day  

24th June The feast of St. John (Patron of Florence) 

 

AUGUST  

15th August – Ferragosto  


